Legistar: 250031

RESOLUTION
R 06-25

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE
IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract that would increase the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more,
or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days
or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. #3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Performance Pipeling Inc. regarding the
Sanitary Sewer Lining Program (FY 24), as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $341.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 06-25
Legistar: 250031

Page 2

Adopted this 20th day of February 2025, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Militello and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 20th day of February 2025.

' eith T. Giagnorio—
Village President

ATTEST:

L{/?Mw@’ g
Elizafeth Brezinski )
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Sanitary Sewer Lining Program (FY 2024)
PROJECT NO.; RM PROG 11
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: Performance Pipelining, Inc. 1/8/2025
DESCRIPTION OF CO: Final balancing of contract quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $87,676.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $52,695.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2)) [3] $140,371.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ( $341.00)
—T VY
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $140,030.00
—— Y
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $52,354.00
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $97,000.00
—_—
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $176,500.00
—r VY
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
2@ SM 0i|05]25  Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
/aa.t&c/é gwwu, 01/08/. 2Oa§proved By:
Contractor ¢/ Date (<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
@‘M——M__ I//é /’25" Approved By:
Village Engineer Date (>$10K or 25%) Village President Date
QM/l , / / 5/ 1008 Attest:
Director@Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that ail bonds,

extended to incorporate this Change Order

permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby




Noo.gm&

ao om% a Nv 0'8C {TrevontpPY) 45v1004 ONINTT TVIILYT |€dnv
00 1oy : b TAER ;2 w5 2 ONINITTVIALYT |Zanv
00 HONNVT VALY |1dnv
00" NOLLOENNOD HDIANES 40 INGNALVISNIZS | o1
00 uEB\E J0 IONVNAINIVIN | €1
;0008 00, el ONISIATTAL ONINIT 1S0d e
00°0$ 00 +SL ONINITYAMES AIVIINVS | 11
. 00°0$ 00 ST AIVLINVS : ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVATY | or,
(00'z$) ) c WL ONISIATTAL ONINIT ISOd 6
; loozsy) oD 0L DNINIT YAMAS KIVIINYS | g
000§ 00" 0L RAVLINVS - ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVITD AAVEL] L
‘00z " 0'Z$ 1,888 © 0L AMVLINYS - ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVATY | 9
| (o9s) (0¢) 00$ 41 €01 . 8 ONISIARTAL ONINTTISOq | ¢
sosery) | @9 0080L | oo9vs | w1 |, €601 8 ONINITIIMES KIVIINVS |
000§ 00 | .08z 000st$ | 3NOH | gz 8 AAVLINVS - ONISIAFTAL ANV ONINVATD AAVAH | ¢
%(00°99) (09 0001 - | 00§ - 41| eeor 48 KAVLINVS - ONISIATTAL ANV ONINVED | 2
0008 00 01 001$ wWns1 | 1 (LNEWHLV LS YOM TONVINYOZNAL) SM I
:OSQIO%&Q u==°E< wo—-ﬁswt_ﬂ “u“«.b“””m aold nun Jjun ””__”"._ﬂ-.—_-% wayy #
IID04dNY ON IDHIOYd
€ # BpIQ d8uey)
qe0T/8/1 areq

(v2oe Ad) weiBorg Supury 1omag Areynueg



